

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:

October 22, 2012

NAVAJO NATION HUMAN RIGHTS COMMISSION

P.O. Box 1689 Window Rock, Navajo Nation (Arizona) 86515 Phone: (928)871-7436 Fax: (928)871-7437 www.nnhrc.navajo-nsn.gov

facebook.com/nnhrc

Media Contact: Rachelle Todea rtodea@navajo-nsn.gov

NNHRC to attend Colorado Civil Rights Division Public Forum on Oct. 25th

SAINT MICHAELS, Navajo Nation—The Navajo Nation Human Rights Commission announces a public forum hosted by the Colorado Civil Rights Division in Towaoc, Colo., on October 25, 2012 at the Ute Mountain Casino Conference Room, 3 Weeminuche Dr., at 6 p.m. Refreshments will be provided.

The public forum will promote an informal discussion on civil rights issues facing Coloradoans, to educate the public on Colorado civil rights laws and to take complaints related to employment, housing, or public accommodations, such as service in a restaurant, park or other public place. Before the public forum, the Colorado Civil Rights Commission will hold its regular meeting at the First National Bank, 140 W. Main St. in Cortez, Colo., at 1 p.m.

NNHRC will attend the public forum in Towaoc, Colo., to take Navajo citizens' complaints related to alleged race discrimination.

For more information about the public forum, call the Colorado Civil Rights Division Commission Coordinator Shayla Malone at (303) 894-7805 or shayla.malone@dora.state.co.us.

###